



Engineering Enterprises, Inc. - Sugar Grove, IL 60054

**BID TABULATION
2023 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
VILLAGE OF ROSELLE**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID TABULATION BIDS RECD 4/26/2023		VIAN CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. 1041 Martha St. Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		HOLIDAY SEWER AND WATER 1000 N Rand Rd Suite 116 Wauconda, IL 60084		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		MILLENNIUM CONTRACTING CORP 5933 N. Knox Ave Chicago, IL 60646		AQUA CONTRACTORS CORP 551 S IL Route 83 Elmhurst, IL 60126		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60054	
		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,475.00
2	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8-IN PRESSURE CONNECTION WITH TAPPING SLEEVE, AND 8" TAPPING VALVE IN VALVE VAULT	UNIT	2	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 12,520.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	PRESSURE CONNECTION WITH TAPPING SLEEVE, AND 8" TAPPING VALVE IN VALVE BOX	EACH	3	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	DISCONNECT AND ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	7	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	WATER MAIN, PVC C-900, 8-INCH	FOOT	3226	\$ 102.50	\$ 330,665.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 564,550.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 519,386.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 503,256.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 629,070.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 545,194.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 467,770.00
7	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	LBS	3459	\$ 12.50	\$ 43,237.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 34.59	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,672.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,049.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 34.59	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,459.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,672.00
8	STEEL CASING PIPE, 20-INCH (0.25" WALL THICKNESS) BORE AND JACKED	FOOT	30	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 47,550.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00
9	GATE VALVE (RESILIENT SEAT) IN 60" VAULT, 8-INCH	EACH	9	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 69,480.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 83,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
10	LINE STOP, 8-INCH	EACH	8	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 46,880.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00
11	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, WITH AUXILIARY VALVE, 6-INCH MJ	EACH	12	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 89,400.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 103,320.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 114,720.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 102,000.00
12	WATER MAIN INSULATION	SQ YD	24	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00
13	WATER MAIN PROTECTION, PVC C-900, 16-INCH	FOOT	252	\$ 175.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 46,872.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 22,176.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,500.00
14	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 1-INCH	EACH	25	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 73,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70,000.00
15	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 2-INCH	EACH	27	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 103,140.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 117,450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 94,500.00
16	WATER SERVICE PIPE, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH, SHORT	EACH	12	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	WATER SERVICE PIPE, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH, LONG	EACH	13	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
18	WATER SERVICE PIPE, TYPE "K" COPPER, 2-INCH	FOOT	990	\$ 47.00	\$ 46,530.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 52,470.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 107,910.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 122,760.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 74,250.00
19	PRIVATE WATER SERVICE, 1-INCH, B-BOX TO METER	EACH	16	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 8,620.00	\$ 137,920.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 200,000.00
20	WATER MAIN TESTING - PRESSURE AND DISINFECTION	EACH	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
21	VALVE VAULT TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
22	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250.00
23	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REPAIR, PVC SDR-26, D-2241, 6-INCH	EACH	25	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
24	HMA PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	3412	\$ 6.50	\$ 22,178.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,060.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 54,592.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 58,004.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 24,737.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 71,652.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,120.00
25	HMA PAVEMENT PATCH, 6-INCH	SQ YD	1940	\$ 58.00	\$ 112,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 116,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 145,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 122,220.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 145,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 126,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 145,500.00
26	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING (SPECIAL), 6-INCH	SQ YD	1512	\$ 56.00	\$ 84,672.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,720.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 117,936.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 95,256.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 111,888.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 99,792.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 98,280.00
27	PAVEMENT PATCHING, SPECIAL (ROSELLE ROAD)	SQ YD	68	\$ 246.00	\$ 16,728.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 13,940.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,848.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 11,968.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,860.00
28	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	785	\$ 60.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 43,175.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 34,540.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 52,595.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 44,745.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 53,380.00
29	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	791	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,492.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,656.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,148.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,730.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 11,469.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,447.00
30	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	10	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
31	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	125	\$ 76.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 6,687.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00
32	SIGN TO BE REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 298.41	\$ 298.41	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
33	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24"	FOOT	16	\$ 38.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00
34	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 12"	FOOT	102	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,406.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,240.00
35	NON-SPECIAL, NON-HAZARDOUS SOIL WASTE DISPOSAL - TYPE 1	TONS	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
36	NON-SPECIAL, NON-HAZARDOUS SOIL WASTE DISPOSAL - TYPE 2	TONS	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
37	FOUNDATION MATERIAL	CU YD	120	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00
38	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	EACH	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
39	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	22	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00
40	RESTORATION	SQ YD	2700	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 35,775.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,500.00
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 69,007.00	\$ 69,007.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 328,500.00	\$ 328,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00



**BID TABULATION
2023 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
VILLAGE OF ROSELLE**

		BID TABULATION BIDS RECD 4/26/2023		VIAN CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. 1041 Martha St. Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		HOLIDAY SEWER AND WATER 1000 N Rand Rd Suite 116 Wauconda, IL 60084		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		MILLENNIUM CONTRACTING CORP 5933 N. Knox Ave Chicago, IL 60646		AQUA CONTRACTORS CORP 551 S IL Route 83 Elmhurst, IL 60126		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60554	
LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (ROSELLE ROAD)	LSUM	1	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 55,836.00	\$ 55,836.00	\$ 37,663.41	\$ 37,663.41	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
43	ALLOWANCE - ITEMS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	UNIT	35000	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,000.00
TOTAL BID					1,497,274.50		\$ 1,900,000.00		\$ 1,970,998.00		1,999,556.00		2,200,000.00		\$ 2,554,544.00		1,961,769.00

ABOVE/BELOW ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

-31.02%

-3.25%

0.47%

1.89%

10.83%

23.20%

CORRECTED NUMBERS FROM BID

NOT IDOT PREQUALIFIED